
 CITY OF PORT LAVACA 

 

1 
 

MEETING:   FEBRUARY 09, 2026    AGENDA ITEM _______  
 
DATE:  02.02.26 
 
TO:   HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS 
 
FROM:  JODY WEAVER, INTERIM CITY MANAGER 
 
SUBJECT: Amendment to Fee Schedule 
 
As per the 4th Amendment to our contract with Republic Services, the rates, beginning February 2024, 
increase each year in February by 4% .   
 
Per the letter from Republic, Residential Trash pickup will be increased from $21.12/month to 
$21.96/month.  The rate for additional carts will be increased from $16.75/month to $17.42 per 
month.  
 
Unless Council does decide to accept a minimum 3-year extension to Republic Contract (see previous 
agenda item), this 4% increase will become effective on Feb 1. We have therefore brought to you a 
first reading of an ordinance amending the solid waste rates to reflect this additional 4%.  If Council 
approves a contract extension on Jan 26, then we do not have to bring this rate change back for a 
second reading. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


